Sanjay Chawla, Head of Research and Strategist being eligible permanent employee of the Company, in one or 
more tranches under the Employees’ Stock Option Plan-2007 (hereinafter referred to as “ESOP-2007” or “the Scheme”), 
exercisable into not more than 3,07,738 (Three Lac Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Eight) fully paid- up equity 
shares in aggregate (including 2,46,000 stock options already granted) of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each at 
such price or prices, in one or more tranches and on such terms and conditions, as may be determined by the Board in